150000000 Equity Share Shares of 5 Rupees each

Pursuant to resolution no. 05 I, on the behalf of Board ofdated, 12/09/2025

Directors,  declare that following amendments have been adopted in Memorandum of Association:

Declaration

Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores Only) divided into 15,00,00,000
(Fifteen Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five Only) each vide an ordinary resolution passed at an Extra Ordinary General
Meeting of Members of the Company held on September 13, 2025.

To be digitally signed by

Name SANJAY BABULAL JAIN

Designation Director